Programmable logic valve control
type PLVC 41
D 7845-41
June 2015-01
HAWE HydrAulik SE
STREITFELDSTR. 25 • 81673 MÜNCHEN 5
© 2009 by HAWE Hydraulik
1. General information

2. Available versions
2.1 Basic module
Order examples:
Basic module
Extension module,
see sect. 2.2
General data
Casing, protection class IP 20 acc. to IEC 60529
Temperature range -40°C to +80°C
Power supply 10 V DC to 30 V DC
Max. total current Basic module: 8 A
 IPWM, PWM: 16 A
 POW:  5 A
Required external fusing Basic module:  8 A, (slow blow)
 IPWM, PWM: 16 A, (slow blow)
 POW:  5 A, (slow blow)
Protection Reverse polarity protection
 gegen Load-Dump (DIN 40839)
 Shockproof (vibration: IEC 68-2-6, shock: IEC 68-2-27)
 EMV (EN 61000-6-4, EN 61000-6-1, EN 61000-6-2, EN 61000-6-3)
Service life relay PLVC 41 (basic module) - resistive load  100000 cycles at 5 A/30 V DC
   300000 cycles at 2 A/30 V DC
  - inductive load 100000 cycles at 2 A/30 V DC
   300000 cycles at 1 A/30 V DC
 PLVC 41 - POW  100000 cycles at 20 A/14 V DC
Monitoring Short-circuit
 Under-voltage, Over-voltage
 Cable break
Cable connections In- / Outputs: by means of spring-cage connector Co. PHOENIX type FK-MCP,
 pitch 3.5 mm max. 8 A
 Power supply: Blade type terminals 6.3 mm
 Relay outputs:  MOLEX Mini Fit Junior 12-pin (part No. 3901 2120)
Micro-controller ST10F269, 16 bit
Basic parameter memory EEPROM 1000 words
Memory Flash: 830 kByte
 RAM: 188 kByte
Accessories Software
Mounting 6 x M3
Casing material Stainless-steel
Mass (weight) approx. 0.5 kg (basic module)
 approx. 0.25 kg (extension module)
Firmware: OS/EN - English
PLVC 41  - G /VVVV - OS/EN Basic module
PLVC 41/4  - G  /VVAA - OS/EN Basic module with 4 additional prop. outputs (see “1. Note” on page 3)
PLVC 41  - X  /VVVV
 - IPWM  /VVVVJJAA  - OS/EN Basic module with extension module
Analog inputs: V - 0 ... 10 V DC
 J - 0 .... 5 V DC
 A - 4 ... 20 mA
Note on the specification of analog inputs:
All analog inputs are delivered with the default assignment 0...10 V DC (coding V).
Differing specification can be specified in the coding, e.g. coding A = 4...20 mA or coding J = 0...5 V DC.
Kneza
Linien
D 7845-41 page 3
Block diagram basic module
X 1
X 3
X 1
X 30
1. Note regarding type PLVC 41/4:
 If Prop outputs PWM out 0 and PWM out 1 are used for a twin solenoid (e.g. for type PSL and/or PSV), the measurement input can be
used for another twin solenoid at PWM out 4 and PWM out 5. The same applies for the outputs PWM out 2 and PWM out 3. The three
relay outputs Rel out 1 (2, 3) are omitted.
2. Note regarding type PLVC 4 E:
 Type PLVC 4 E is prepared for use with cut-off delay. The voltage supply for the PLVC is via an additional, permanent source (e.g. car
battery) connected at relay terminal 3. This enables a cut-off delay during which operational data can be saved on the EPROM or final
operations can be performed even when the switchable power supply is already cut-off. The delay period can be set without time
restrictions.
 Attention: PLVC 4 E offers one relay output and one digital input less. (“digital in 0”).
/ PWM out 6  ;
/ PWM out 4  ;
/ PWM out 5  ;